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AUSTRIAN WORLD SUMMIT | Hofburg Vienna | May 15, 2022  

MORNING 

From 8:00 ARRIVAL & REGISTRATION | Entrance Heldenplatz 
 
08:30  VIP BREAKFAST | Zeremoniensaal 
 
  RED CARPET PHOTOPOINT | Marmorsaal 

Arrival of the VIP guests 8.30 a.m. for the breakfast in the 
Zeremoniensaal (find all details on page 7) 
 

09:10  PHOTO-POINT | Marmorsaal  
Arnold Schwarzenegger, Federal President Van der Bellen 

  
09:30  OPENING | Festsaal  
  Silvia Schneider and Matt Iseman, Presenters  

Monika Langthaler, Director SCI 
 

 9:40  WELCOME NOTES 
Alexander Van der Bellen, Federal President 

9:45  Karl Nehammer, Chancellor  
    
 9:50  VIDEO MESSAGE 

António Guterres, UN Secretary-General 
 
 10:00   KEYNOTE 

Arnold Schwarzenegger  

PANELS  

10.25   CLIMATE CHANGE AND SECURITY 
Presentor: Hannelore Veit 
Arnold Schwarzenegger, Host of the AUSTRIAN WORLD SUMMIT 
Wladimir Klitschko, Founder #We Are All Ukrainians (remote) 
Pekka Haavisto, Minister of Defense, Finland (remote) 
Tom Middendorp, Climate General and Former Defense Minister of 
the Netherlands 
 

10.55   WE HAVE THE POWER TO REACH OUR CLIMATE TARGETS 
Presentor: Hannelore Veit 
 
Video message from Pete Buttigieg, US Secretary of Transportation 
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Leonore Gewessler, Federal Minister for Climate Protection, 
Environment, Energy, Mobility, Innovation and Technology 
Sherry Rehman, Federal Minister for Climate Change, Pakistan 
(remote) 
Angus Robertson MSP, Cabinet Secretary for Constitution, External 
Relations and Culture, Scotland 

 
11:35  I’LL BE BACK – GOING CIRCULAR  

WE HAVE THE POWER TO GO CIRCULAR  
Leonore Gewessler, Federal Minister for Climate Protection, 
Environment, Energy, Mobility, Innovation and Technology 
Jan Jenisch, CEO of Holcim 
Barbara Stoll, Director Clean Cities Campaign 
Thomas Becker, Head of Sustainability, Mobility BMW 
Ke Wang, Platform to Accelerate the Circular Economy - World 
Resources Institute 
 

12.15  WE HAVE THE POWER TO BUILD GREEN CITIES 
Presentor: Silvia Schneider 
Klemens Hallmann, CEO Hallmann Group 
Jürgen Czernohorszky, City Councilor for Climate, City of Vienna 
 

12.30  LUNCH & NETWORKING 
 
14:00  MEDIA ROUNDTABLE | INTERVIEWROOM 2 

Circular Innovations In The Construction Industry: Holcim EcoPlanet RC 
Jan Jenisch, CEO & Chaiman Holcim 
Berthold Kren, CEO of Holcim Central Europe 
 

14:00  PERFORMANCE KALUSH ORCHESTRA| FESTSAAL 
 
14.15   MATCHMAKING – WE HAVE THE POWER TO CONNECT 

Presenters: Matt Iseman and Barbara Meier 
Younes Zarou, Content Creator 
Maria Hauser and Johannes Hauer, Stanglwirt 
Douglas McMaster, Chef and Owner Silo 
Olugbenga Olubanjo, Founder of REEDDi Capsules 
Inna Braverman, Founder and CEO Eco Wave Power 
Luca Fichtinger, Co-Founder of Kerntec 
Siddharth Hande, Managing Director of Kabadiwalla Connect 
Taj Ahmad Eldridge, General Partner Include Ventures and 
Managing Director of Climate Innovations at JFF 
Garry Cooper, Founder and CEO of Rheaply 
Tommi Eronen, Polar Night Energy 
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15.30   CLOSING – CALL TO ACTION 
Arnold Schwarzenegger, Host, Austrian World Summit 
Monika Langthaler, Director of the Schwarzenegger Climate 
Initiative 
 

15.40   NETWORKING ISLANDS 
 

1. Green Buildings & Innovative Energy  
Inna Braverman, Founder and CEO Eco Wave Power 
Tommi Eronen, Polar Night Energy 

2. Circular Building  
Bertold Kren, CEO Holcim Austria 
Ke Wang, Platform to Accelerate the Circular Economy –  
World Resources Institute 

3. Sustainable Cities & Mobility  
Barbara Stoll, Director Clean Cities Campaign 
Herbert Ritter, Deputy Head of Department MA 20, City of Vienna 
Olugbenga Olubanjo, Founder of REEDDi Capsules 

4. Green Ecoomy 
Taj Ahmad Eldridge, General Partner Include Ventures and 
Managing Director of Climate Innovations at JFF 
Siddharth Hande, Managing Director of KabadiwallaConnect  
Konrad Eckl, Austrian Chamber of Commerce 

5. A Sustainable Life For All 
Luca Fichtinger, Co-Founder of Kerntec 
Douglas McMaster, Chef and Owner Silo 
Petra Champandard-Pail, Österreichische Energieagentur 

 



 

5 

LIVESTREAM 

Please make sure you arrive at the conference hall (Festsaal) on time. Due to the live 
broadcast, the AWS will start promptly at 09.30 am (CET).  
 
You can also join the online livestream via our website: 
https://austrianworldsummit2023.b2match.io 
 

PHOTOS AND VIDEOS 

PHOTOS: ©Schwarzenegger Climate Initiative  
Photographs from the AUSTRIAN WORLD SUMMIT to download free at:   
www.austrianworldsummit.com 
 
VIDEOS 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCWc6okgfSEPEkQNuGiZ_V0g/videos 
 

FREE WIFI  

User: AWS 
Password: climateaction 
 

SOCIAL MEDIA  

Facebook www.facebook.com/SchwarzeneggerClimateInitiative    

Twitter @ArnoldSCI #ClimateAction #AWS22 

Instagram  www.instagram.com/schwarzeneggerclimateaction   

TikTok  @schwarzeneggerclimate  

http://www.austrianworldsummit.com/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCWc6okgfSEPEkQNuGiZ_V0g/videos
http://www.facebook.com/SchwarzeneggerClimateInitiative
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HOFBURG | Overview 
Entrance Heldenplatz, 1010 Vienna, Austria 
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PRESS AREAS | HOFBURG VIENNA FIRST FLOOR 

 
Press Room 
On the first floor there is a press room with workstations and live broadcast from the 
Festsaal, as well as two rooms available for interviews.  
 
Photos & Interviews Before the VIP Breakfast 
Before the VIP breakfast in the Zeremoniensaal, there will be an opportunity to take 
photos and conduct interviews of our celebrity guests on the red carpet as they make 
their way to the breakfast, starting at approximately 8.30 a.m. in the Marmorsaal.  
 
Camera & Sound Recordings 
In the back of the Festsaal there is a camera podium with sufficient press patch boxes for 
camera and sound recordings. We kindly ask that photographers and cameramen remain 
in the press area so as not to disturb the live broadcast.  
 

 

 

Photo-Point Marmorsaal  
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NOTES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The carbon neutral event is aimed to be organized according to the 
guidelines of the Austrian Green Meetings eco-label. 


